
Country Name First name Organisation Coordinator Position Institution Web site Address Post‐Code City Country of 

residence

Email Tel

Weingartner Georg F4E, CERN Wirtschaftskammer Wien www.wko.at Wiedner Hauptstraße 64 1046 Vienna Austria georg.weingartner@wko.at +43 1 514 50 0

Sagmeister Patrick CERN Österreichische Botschaft www.advantageaustria.org Kirchenfeldstrasse 77-79, 3005 BERN/CH 3005 Bern Switzerland Patrick.Sagmeister@advantageaustria.org +41 31 305 10 73

Weselka Daniel ESRF
Federal Ministry of Austria: Science, Research and 

Education 
www.bmbwf.gv.at Minoritenplatz 5 1010 Vienna Austria daniel.weselka@bmbwf.gv.at +43 1 531 20-6278

Krexner Gerhard ILL Wien University, Physics of Functional Materials www.univie.ac.at Boltzmanngasse 5 1090 Vienna Austria gerhard.krexner@univie.ac.at +43 1 514 50 0

Dierick Christian F4E, ESO PERIIA Board member Club Manager Big Science Belgium Platform www.agoria.be Bd. Auguste Reyerslaan 80 1030 Brussels Belgium christian.dierick@agoria.be +32 2 706 79 55

Vanoverloop Paul CERN Flanders Investment & Trade corporate.flandersinvestmentandtrade.com
c/o Consulat von Belgien - Consulat de 

Belgique, Gartenstrasse 36
8002 Zurich Switzerland paul.vanoverloop@fitagency.com +41 44 280 34 35

Huppertz Véronique CERN
Wallonia Agence wallonne à l'Exportation et aux 

Investissements étrangers à Genève
www.awex.be Rue de Moilebeau 56 1209 Geneva Switzerland geneve@awex-wallonia.com +41 22 788 48 60

Ruysseveldt Steven ESRF The Belgian Science Policy Office www.belspo.be 231 Avenue Louise 1050 Brussels Belgium steven.ruysseveldt@belspo.be

Ghys Laurent ILL The Belgian Science Policy Office www.belspo.be 231 Avenue Louise 1050 Brussels Belgium laurent.ghys@belspo.be +32 2 238 37 52

Vachev Boyko CERN
Bulgarian Academy of Science, Institute for Nuclear 

Research and Nuclear Energy
www.inrne.bas.bg Tzarigradsko Chaussee 72 1784 Sofia Bulgaria vachev@inrne.bas.bg +359 2 979 5593

Getsova Eleonora CERN PERIIA Board member Univeristy of Sofia www.uni-sofia.bg Blvd. James Bourchier 1 1164 Sofia Bulgaria elor_66@abv.bg +359 2 816 1375

Marijan Sinisa CERN KONČAR - Electrical Engineering Institute www.koncar-institut.hr Fallerovo šetalište 22 10000 Zagreb Croatia smar@koncar-institut.hr +385 1 366 7315

Levada Marina Penic CERN KONČAR - Electrical Engineering Institute www.koncar-institut.hr Fallerovo šetalište 22 10000 Zagreb Croatia mplevada@koncar-institut.hr +385 99 260 3877

Cyprus Ioulianos Antonis CERN Research Promotion Foundation www.research.org.cy P.O.Box 23422 1683 Lefkosia Cyprus aioulian@research.org.cy +357 22 205037

Oberta Peter ESRF, EuXFEL
Institute of Physics of the Czech Academy of 

Sciences
www.fzu.cz

Na Slovance 1999/2 
182 00 Prague Czech Republic oberta@fzu.cz +420 266 05 2148

Spunda Jan CERN Czech Trade www.czechtrade.cz Stepanska 15 120 00 Prague Czech Republic jan.spunda@czechtrade.cz +420 224907580

Brezina Petr F4E Research Centre Rez www.cvrez.cz
Centrum výzkumu Řež s.r.o. Husinec - Řež č.p. 

130
250 68 Husinec - Rez Czech Republic petr.brezina@cvrez.cz +420 266172020

Janosc Jiri ESS, ILL, ESO, FAIR Technology Centre Prague www.tc.cz Ve Struhach 27 160 00 Prague Czech Republic janosec@tc.cz +420 234006136

Bak Jeppesen Henrik ESO, CERN Danish Technological Institute www.dti.dk Kongsvang Alle 29 8000 Aarhus C Denmark hjep@teknologisk.dk +45 72 20 1659

Zangenberg Nikolaj EuXFEL, CERN Coordinator ILO DK / PERIIA Board Danish Technological Institute www.dti.dk Kongsvang Alle 30 8001 Aarhus C Denmark nzg@teknologisk.dk +45 72 20 24 94

Okkels Birk Jonas ILL, ESRF, ESS Danish Technological Institute www.dti.dk Kongsvang Alle 31 8002 Aarhus C Denmark jobo@teknologisk.dk

Bang Korsholm Søren F4E Coordinator ILO Group F4E Technical University of Denmark, Department of Physicshttps://orbit.dtu.dk/en Fysikvej, Building 309 2800 Kgs. Lyngby Denmark sbko@fysik.dtu.dk +45 20 64 55 61

Aare Robert CERN Trade and Innovation Centre - Enterprise Estonia www.eas.ee Lasnamäe 2 11412 Tallinn Estonia robert.aare@eas.ee +37 258737762

Rebane Ott ESS, F4E Institute of Physics, University of Tartu https://ut.ee/en W.Ostwald street 1 50411 Tartu Estonia ott.rebane@ut.ee +37 256299145

Asano-Ulmonen Megumi F4E FinNuclear Association finnuclear.fi Fredrikinkatu 61 100 Helsinki Finland megumi.asano-ulmonen@finnuclear.fi +358 44 710 2061

Kauttu Piettari FAIR CERN, rte de Meyrin, 386 1217 Geneva Switzerland pietari.kauttu@cern.ch

Karppinen Sakari CERN, FAIR Business Finland www.businessfinland.fi Porkkalankatu 1 180 Helsinki Finland sakari.karppinen@businessfinland.fi +358 50 557 7692
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Jammes Laurent ESO, SKA PERIIA Board member CNRS - Centre National de Recherche Scientifique www.cnrs.fr
3 Rue Michel-Ange

75016 Paris France laurent.jammes@cnrs.fr +33 1 44 96 41 89

Berton Nicolas CERN
Ministère de l'enseignement supérieur et de la 

recherche

https://www.enseignementsup-

recherche.gouv.fr/fr
1, rue Descartes 75231 Paris cedex 05 France nicolas.berton@recherche.gouv.fr +33 1 69 08 83 18

Eve-Mary Ries F4E CEA https://cadarache.cea.fr/ Bat 521, CEA Cadarache 13108
Saint-Paul-Lez-

Durance cedex
France eve-mary.ries@cea.fr +33 4 42 25 37 67

Olry Guillaume EuXFEL Laboratoire de Physique des deux Infinis www.ijclab.in2p3.fr 15 Rue Georges Clemenceau 91400 Orsay France guillaume.olry@ijclab.in2p3.fr +33 1 69 15 36 01

Dib Salah ILL CEA https://www.cea.fr/paris-saclay CEA Saclay 91191 Gif sur Yvette France guillaume.olry@ijclab.in2p3.fr

Samson Dijana ESRF Coordinator ILO FR
Ministère de l'enseignement supérieur et de la 

recherche

https://www.enseignementsup-

recherche.gouv.fr/fr
23-25 av du Dr Lannelongue 75014 Paris France dijana.samson@recherche.gouv.fr +33 1 5555 82 48 

Chaboussant Gregory ESS Coordinator ILO Group ESS CEA https://iramis.cea.fr/ CEA Saclay 91191 Gif sur Yvette France gregory.chaboussant@cea.fr +33 1 69 08 96 51

Besold Jürgen SKA Technologie und Gründerzentrum Bautzen https://tgz-bautzen.de/ Preuschwitzer Straße 20 02625 Bautzen Germany besold@tgz-bautzen.de +49 359 1380-2022

Haug Friedrich CERN
DESY Projektträger, Deutsche Verbindungsstelle zur 

Industrie
https://pt.desy.de/clio Notkestraße 85 22607 Hamburg Germany friedrich.haug@lo-desypt.de +41 79 900 43 47

Basters Anja CERN
DESY Projektträger, Deutsche Verbindungsstelle zur 

Industrie
https://pt.desy.de/clio Notkestraße 85 22607 Hamburg Germany anja.basters@lo-desypt.de +49 40 8998-4802

Jensen Jens-Peter CERN
DESY Projektträger, Deutsche Verbindungsstelle zur 

Industrie
https://pt.desy.de/clio Albert-Einstein-Ring 21 22607 Hamburg Germany jens-peter.jensen@lo-desypt.de +49 163 6658682

Kraft Ulli F4E Fusion Industrial Liaison Office (FILO) www.filo.kit.edu Friedrichstraße 59 RG 90408 Nürnberg Germany heinz-ullrich.kraft@web.de +49 151 4254-0865

Kölbl Christoph ESO
DESY Projektträger, Deutsche Verbindungsstelle zur 

Industrie
https://pt.desy.de/ Albert-Einstein-Ring 21 22761 Hamburg Germany christoph.koelbl@lo-desypt.de +49 89 71 6558

Uhlig Martin EuXFEL
DESY Projektträger, Deutsche Verbindungsstelle zur 

Industrie
https://pt.desy.de/ Albert-Einstein-Ring 21 22761 Hamburg Germany martin.uhlig@desy.de +49 40 8998-4803

Killough Ross ESRF
DESY Projektträger, Deutsche Verbindungsstelle zur 

Industrie
https://pt.desy.de/ Albert-Einstein-Ring 22 22762 Hamburg Germany ross.killough@desy.de

Geltenbort Peter ILL, ESRF
DESY Projektträger, Deutsche Verbindungsstelle zur 

Industrie
https://pt.desy.de/ Albert-Einstein-Ring 21 22761 Hamburg Germany peter.geltenbort@lo-desypt.de +33 7 68 77 38 93

Natour Ghaleb ESS Forschungszentrum Jülich  www.fz-juelich.de Wilhelm-Johnen-Straße 52428 Jülich Germany g.natour@fz-juelich.de +49 24 6161-5045

Fountas Constantinos CERN University of Ioannina https://alpha.physics.uoi.gr/foudas_public T.Th.1186, T.K, CampusIoannina University 45110 Ioannina Greece costas.fountas@cern.ch +30 265 1008750

Manthos Nikolaos CERN University of Ioannina 
https://www.uoi.gr/en/education/departments/d

epartment-physics/
T.Th.1186, T.K, CampusIoannina University 45110 Ioannina Greece nmanthos@uoi.gr +30 265 1008524

Gabor Veres ESS Hungarian Academy of Sciences www.ek-cer.hu Konkoly-Thege Miklós út 29-33 1121 Budapest Hungary veres.gabor@ek-cer.hu +36 1 392 2758

Barna Daniel CERN Wigner Research Centre for Physics https://wigner.hu/en Konkoly-Thege M. ut 29-33 1121 Budapest Hungary barna.daniel@wigner.hu +36 3 015 48246

Kiss Tivadar CERN CERNTECH Kft www.cerntech.hu Ulloi ut 31 1091 Budapest Hungary tivadar@cerntech.hu +36 2 091 68083

Miklos Palanki F4E
Centre for Energy Research, department of Fusion 

Technology
www.ek-cer.hu 29-33. Konkoly-Thege M. 1121 Budapest Hungary +36 1 392 2508

Ireland Keogh Kilan F4E CEng MIEI IMechE Engineers Ireland, 22 Clyde Road 4 Dublin Ireland kkeogh@engineersireland.ie +353 1 665 1313

Perna Corrqdo ESO, SKA National Institute for Astrophysics - INAF www.inaf.it Viale del parco Mellini 84 00136 Rome Italy perna@inaf.it +39 063 553 3314

Acunzo Paolo ILO Network Italia PERIIA Board member ENEA www.enea.it Lungotevere Thaon di Revel 76 -00196 Rome Italy paolo.acunzo@enea.it +39 06 3627 2341

Pietropaolo Antonino F4E ENEA www.enea.it
Fusion Department - Technology Transfer Unit 

Via E. Fermi, 45
00044 Frascati Italy antonio.pietropaolo@enea.it +39 06 94 00 55 38

Narducci Elisabetta ESRF
CNR - SuPerconducting and other INnovative 

materials and devices institute 
www.spin.cnr.it Corso F. M. Perrone, 24 16152 Genova Italy elisabetta.narducci@spin.cnr.it +39 010 659 8703

d'Acapito Francesco ESRF, EuXFEL
CNR IOM, National Research Council

Materials Workshop Institute
www.iom.cnr.it 71 Av. des Martyrs 38043 Grenoble France dacapito@esrf.fr +33 4 76 88 24 26
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Longo Alessandro ILL CNR - National Research Council www.iom.cnr.it 71 Av. des Martyrs 38043 Grenoble France alessandro.longo@esrf.fr +33 4 76 20 71 11

Morandin Mauro ESS INFN Sezione di Padova www.pd.infn.it via F.Marzolo 35100 Padova Italy morandin@pd.infn.it +39 049 967 7067

Latvia Pika-Ozola Alise CERN Office for Innovation & Technology in Switzerland www.liaa.gov.lv Perses iela 2 1442 Riga Latvia alise.pika-ozola@liaa.gov.lv +371 288 933 28

Lithuania Vilys Mantas CERN Lithuanian Innovation Centre www.lic.lt Mokslininku str. 6A 8412 Vilnius Lithuania m.vilys@lic.lt +370 5 235 61 16

Luxembourg

Malta Bugeja George F4E
https://mcast.edu.mt/institute-of-applied-sciences-

2/
Triq Kordin PLA9032 Paola Malta george.bugeja@gov.mt +356 23 60 21 56

van Haarlem Michiel SKA Astron www.astron.nl Oude Hoogeveensedijk 4 7991 Dwingeloo Netherlands haarlem@astron.nl +31 52 159 51 00

Visser Jan CERN
Coordinator ILO Group CERN / PERIIA Board 

member
Nikhef www.bigscience.nl Science Park 105 1098XG Amsterdam Netherlands jan.visser@nikhef.nl +31 20 592 5098

Hieltjes Paul F4E DIFFER www.differ.nl De Zaale 20 5612 AJ, Eindhoven Netherlands p.hieltjes@differ.nl +31 65 258 9112 

Navarro Ramon ESO Astron www.astron.nl
Oude Hoogeveensedijk 4

7991 Dwingeloo Netherlands navarro@astron.nl +31 52 159 5170

Norway Nordahl Ole Petter ESS, ESRF, CERN Norwegian Technology Group ww.nordictechnologygroup.no Øygardsveien 51 4047 Hafrsfjord Norway opn@technologygroup.no +47 95 22 33 73

Merkel Jeremiasz ESO Polish Space Agency https://polsa.gov.pl/en/fidae-chile/people/
Siedziba w Gdańsku

ul. Trzy Lipy 3
80-172 Gdansk Poland  jeremiasz.merkel@polsa.gov.pl +48 786 803 654

Nowicka Gabriela FAIR Jagiellonian University https://fair.uj.edu.pl/kontakt Golebia 24 31-007 Krakow Poland gabriela.nowicka@uj.edu.pl 

Wojtowicz Sylwia F4E, CERN National Centre for Nuclear Research www.ncbj.gov.pl Ul. Andrzeja Soltana 7 05-400 Swierk Poland sylwia.wojtowicz@ncbj.gov.pl +48 53 214 9175

Milewska Dagmara EuXFEL National Centre for Nuclear Research www.ncbj.gov.pl Ul. Andrzeja Soltana 7 05-401 Swierk Poland dagmara.milewska@ncbj.gov.pl

Zajac Wojciech ILL
Institute of Nuclear Physics of Polish Academy of 

Sciences
www.ifj.edu.pl Walerego Eljasza-Radzikowskiego 152 31-342 Krakow Poland wojciech.zajac@ifj.edu.pl

Swierblewski Jacek ESS
Institute of Nuclear Physics of Polish Academy of 

Sciences
www.ifj.edu.pl Walerego Eljasza-Radzikowskiego 153 31-342 Krakow Poland jacek.swierblewski@ifj.edu.pl +48 12 662 8092

Goncalves Marta SKA Portuguese Space Agency https://ptspace.pt/ Estrada das Laranjeiras 205 1600-139 Lisbon Portugal marta.goncalves@ptspace.pt +351 217 231 017

Serina Luis ESO, SKA Portuguese Space Agency https://ptspace.pt/ Estrada das Laranjeiras 205 1600-139 Lisbon Portugal luis.serina@ptspace.pt +351 96 716 606

Antão José ESRF, F4E, CERN Agencia Nacional de Inovaçao (ANI) www.ani.pt
Campus do Lumiar, Ed. O - 1e, Estrada do Paço 

do Lumiar
1649-038 Lisbon Portugal jose.antao@ani.pt +351 210 103 062     

Popeneciu Gabriel Alexandru CERN
National institute for Research and Development of 

Isotopic and Molecular Technologies 
http://en.itim-cj.ro/ Donat street, no. 67-103 400293 Cluj-Napoca Romania gabriel.popeneciu@cern.ch +40 26 4584 037

Marginean Nicolae Marius FAIR
Horia Hulubei National Institute for R&D in Physics 

and Nuclear Engineering
www.nipne.ro 30 Reactorului St., P.O. box MG-6 077125 Magurele Romania nmarg@nipne.ro 

Raicevic Ana CERN Chamber of Commerce https://pks.rs/ Resavska 13-15 11000 Belgrade Serbia ana.raicevic@pks.rs +381 11 3300 954

Vukovic Djordje CERN Institute of Physics https://www.ipb.ac.rs/ Pregrevica 118 11080 Zemun Serbia ilo@ipb.ac.rs +381 11 3162 190

Slovakia Vargovcik Ladislav CERN FME TUKE https://www.sjf.tuke.sk/ Kremnická 22 040 11 Kosice Slovakia lad.vargovcik@gmail.com +421 90 547 4353

Tuma Samo CERN CERN, rte de Meyrin, 386 1217 Geneva Switzerland samo.tuma@cern.ch +386 4070 70 96

Kralj Albin FAIR
Ministry of Higher Education, Science and 

Innovation (MVZI)

www.gov.si/en/state-

authorities/ministries/ministry-of-higher-

education-science-and-innovation/

Masarykova cesta 16 1000 Ljubljana Slovenia albin.kralj@gov.si +386 1478 47 37

Zunic Vojka ILL National Institute of Chemistry www.ki.si Hajdrihova 19 1000 Ljubljana Slovenia vojka.zunic@ki.si +386 1 476 02 61

Echavarri Delmas Javier ESO, SKA, ESS, EuXFEL

Centre for the Development of Industrial 

Technology (CDTI) - Spanish Ministry of Economy 

and Competitiveness

www.cdti.es

Centro para el Desarrollo Tecnológico 

Industrial, E.P.E.

C/ Cid, 4

28001 Madrid Spain javier.echavarri@cdti.es +34 91 581 04 91
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Del Cerro Ana Belen F4E PERIIA Board member

Centre for the Development of Industrial 

Technology (CDTI) - Spanish Ministry of Economy 

and Competitiveness

www.cdti.es

Centro para el Desarrollo Tecnológico 

Industrial, E.P.E.

C/ Cid, 4

28001 Madrid Spain anabelen.delcerro@cdti.es +34 91 581 04 80

Moreno Manuel ILL, ESRF, CERN

Centre for the Development of Industrial 

Technology (CDTI) - Spanish Ministry of Economy 

and Competitiveness

www.cdti.es

Centro para el Desarrollo Tecnológico 

Industrial, E.P.E.

C/ Cid, 4

28001 Madrid Spain manuel.moreno@cdti.es +34 91 581 55 43

Collins Max F4E Big Science Sweden www.bigsciencesweden.se
Industrial Electrical Engineering and 

Automation, Lund University
221 00 Lund Sweden max.collins@bigsciencesweden.se +46 70 910 20 95

Engelmark Fredrik CERN, FAIR, EuXFEL PERIIA Board member Big Science Sweden www.bigsciencesweden.se
Innovation Partnership Office, Uppsala 

University, Uppsala Science Park
751 83 Uppsala Sweden fredrik.engelmark@bigsciencesweden.se +46 72 999 92 68

Häyhänen Paul SKA Big Science Sweden www.bigsciencesweden.se
Chalmers Industriteknik, Chalmers Teknikpark, 

Sven Hultins gata 9D
412 58 Göteborg Sweden paul.hayhanen@bigsciencesweden.se +46 72 396 33 03

Isoz Oscar ESO Big Science Sweden www.bigsciencesweden.se RISE Research Institutes of Sweden, Box 857 501 15 Borås Sweden Oscar.Isoz@bigsciencesweden.se +46 10 516 52 66

Olsson Mike ESRF, ESS, ILL Big Science Sweden www.bigsciencesweden.se Ideon Science Park Scheelevägen 15 223 70 Lund Sweden mike.olsson@bigsciencesweden.se +46 708 30 97 95
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